

23.10.2018

Present: None for appellant.

Sh Kameshwar Pratap Singh, Ld counsel for respondent.

Matter is taken up on the second call. Ld counsel for respondent submits that he has telephonic interaction with ld counsel for appellant who has stated that he is unwell and would not be able to come today and hence, case is adjourned for final arguments on **17.12.2018**.

(Hasan Anzar)
ADJ-06/West District
THC/23.10.2018