

SC No. 704-2021
State Vs. Rahul Kumar @ Tinku & Ors.
FIR No. 863/2017
PS : Bindapur
U/s : 148/149/186/353/307 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act
CNR No. DLSW01-010814-2021

02.12.2022

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.
Shri Gaurav Ahlawat, counsel for the accused Krishan Gulia.
Shri Devender Kumar, counsel for the accused Rahul Kumar @ Tinku.
Accused Sunil, Krishan and Deepak are on bail.
Accused Rahul is absent.
Accused Naresh is not produced from JC.

Notice issued to the IO received back with the report that he has been deputed in MCD election duty.

Exemption application is moved on behalf of the accused Rahul stating that he is out of Delhi in marriage. Heard. Allowed for today only.

It is submitted by the Naib Court that accused Naresh has not been produced from the judicial custody due to MCD elections.

Heard.

Let production warrants be issued against the accused Naresh.

Re-list the matter for arguments on charge on **10.02.2023**.

Let again IO be summoned for NDOH for assisting on the point of charge.

(R. L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
02.12.2022 (hg)